GenSPEED® Micro Fiber MFC  |  3 to 3.8 mm Units
Micro Fiber Cable (MFC)
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	Applications	 Routing and patching for indoor communication
network locations
	Subunit Size	 3.0 mm diameter subunits
	 Fiber	 250 μm fibers, 8, 12, 16 and 24 fibers per subunit
	Flame Ratings	Plenum (OFNP/FT6), LSZH Riser (OFNR-LS/FT4-

GenSPEED® Micro Fiber MFC  |  3 to 3.8 mm Units
Micro Fiber Cable (MFC)
Fiber Count Fibers Per
Subunit
Recommended Part Number Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC30 Series
24 single-unit MFC30-00-AA-024-BB** 0.12 3.0 8 12 2.4 6 1.3 3.2 100 444 32 142
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC Series
12 single-unit MFC-00-AA-012-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 2.4 6 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
24 single-unit MFC-00-AA-024-BB*** 0.15 3.8 10 15 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
12-48 12 MFC-12-AA-048-BB 0.39 9.9 60 90 7.8 20 4.0 10.1 300 1334 100 444
60-72 12 MFC-12-AA-072-BB 0.43 10.9 79 118 8.6 22 4.5 11.3 300 1334 100 444
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC36 Series
24 single-unit MFC36-00-AA-024-BB*** 0.14 3.6 9 14 2.8 7.2 1.5 3.8 22 98 7 31
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFCDJ (Double Jacket)
12 single-unit MFCDJ-00-AA-012-BB 0.19 4.7 15.5 23 3.8 9.4 2.0 4.7 100 444 32 142
Plenum OFCP/FT6 | MFC30AJ Series (Interlock Armor)
24 single-unit MFC30AJ-00-AA-024-BB** 0.41 10.4 70 104 8.2 21 4.2 11 100 444 32 142
Plenum OFCP/FT6 | MFCAJ Series (Interlock Armor)
12-48 12 MFCAJ-12-AA-048-BB 0.677 17.2 176 263 14 36 7.0 18 300 1334 100 444
60-72 12 MFCAJ-12-AA-072-BB 0.704 17.9 196 292 14 36 7.0 18 300 1334 100 444
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFCZ (Zipcord Style)
24
2-units of 12
(3mm Subunits)
MFCZ-00-AA-024-BB 0.114 x 0.246 2.9 x 6.25 10.6 15.8 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
LSZH Riser OFNR-LS/FT4 | MFCL Series
12 single-unit MFCL-00-AA-012-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 1.9 4.8 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
24 single-unit MFCL-00-AA-024-BB*** 0.15 3.8 10 15 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
LSZH Riser OFNR-LS/FT4 | MFCL36 Series
24 single-unit MFCL36-00-AA-024-BB*** 0.14 3.6 9 14 2.8 7.2 1.5 3.8 22 98 7 31
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation code
** Fibers 13-24 are band marked for identification
*** 12 fiber bundles are separated using bundle threads
Temperature Range

GenSPEED® Micro Fiber MFC  |  3 to 3.8 mm Units
Micro Fiber Cable (MFC)
Fiber Count Fibers Per
Subunit
Recommended Part Number Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC30 Series
16 single-unit MFC30-00-AA-016-BB 0.12 3.0 8 12 2.4 6 1.3 3.2 100 444 32 142
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC Series 3mm
8 single-unit MFC-00-AA-008-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 2.4 6 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
16 single-unit MFC-00-AA-016-BB 0.15 3.8 10 15 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
8-32 8 MFC-12-AA-032-BB 0.39 9.9 60 90 7.8 20 4.0 10.1 300 1334 100 444
40-48 8 MFC-12-AA-048-BB 0.43 10.9 79 118 8.6 22 4.5 11.3 300 1334 100 444
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFC36 Series
16 single-unit MFC36-00-AA-016-BB 0.14 3.6 9 14 2.8 7.2 1.5 3.8 22 98 7 31
Plenum OFCP/FT6 | MFCAJ Series (Interlock Armor)
8-32 8 MFCAJ-12-AA-032-BB 0.677 17.2 176 263 14 36 7.0 18 300 1334 100 444
40-48 8 MFCAJ-12-AA-048-BB 0.704 17.9 196 292 14 36 7.0 18 300 1334 100 444
Plenum OFNP/FT6 | MFCZ (Zipcord Style)
16
2-units of 8
(3mm Subunits)
MFCZ-00-AA-016-BB 0.114 x 0.246 2.9 x 6.25 10.6 15.8 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
LSZH Riser OFNR-LS/FT4 | MFCL Series
8 single-unit MFCL-00-AA-008-BB 0.12 3.0 8 11 2.4 6 1.3 3.2 22 98 7 31
16 single-unit MFCL-00-AA-016-BB 0.15 3.8 10 15 3.0 7.7 1.5 3.9 50 222 16 74
LSZH Riser OFNR-LS/FT4 | MFCL36 Series
16 single-unit MFCL36-00-AA-016-BB 0.14 3.6 9 14 2.8 7.2 1.5 3.8 22 98 7 31
* Where AA equals glass type andBB equals attenuation code Temperature Range
Shipping and Storage: -40° F to +158° F (-40° C to +70° C)
Installation: +32° F to +140° F (0° C to +60° C)
Operation: +32° F to +158° F (0° C to +70° C)